

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DRAFT VILNIUS UNIVERSITY ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2022

In accordance with Article 33(1)(16) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-15 of 16 March 2023 "On the Approval of the Draft Vilnius University Activity Report for 2022" and the Resolution of the Quality and Development Affairs Committee of Vilnius University Senate of 14 March 2023 (Minutes No. (1.10 E) 15900-KT-92), the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the Draft Vilnius University Activity Report for 2022 (attached) and its submission to the Council of Vilnius University for approval.